
u/o- Eq d5
Equitag Small Finance Bank

SN /JKi 223lSEVLPu0274697/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Pachaiyappan,
S/o.Krishnan,
No.14Z Murugan kovil street,
Elafdndipattu Pombur, VilluPuram,
Tamil nadu - 605652.

2. Mrs,Panchavaram,

Wo.PachaifaPPan,
No.147, Murugan kovil street,
Elayandipattu Pombur, VilluPuram,
Tamil nadu - 605652.

Dear Sir / l"ladam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Nobae for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has d*n t.k"n by the Authorised omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on',AS IS WHERE IS"AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.5,66,638.97 as

on 2!.t1.2022 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

22.11.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs-10,23,213/-

as on 14-03-2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr. Pachaiyappan, (Bonower),

2. Mrs. Panchavaram (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.9,32,OOo/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.93,20O/- (RuPees Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Only)

t?

j:+g,t A4429gffi lt:+yrAa29,'O5, I corpo.ateeequitE an | $^^,w.equit6bank.<om lToll tree: 18m 103 1222 | ON tao: L65r9rTN1993Ptco2s280

Equitas Srnall Finance Bank l-imit€d
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floo., Phase ll, Sperrer Plaza, No.769, Mounr Road, anna salai Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 600 002
36?4980

UI

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised an New .S.No. 12713, Old S No' 104, Measuring to

ane)tentofllOssq.ft.,situatedatEllaiyandipattuvillage,VillupuramDistrictandboundedonthe;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Plot belongs to Mr.Ranganathan;

: Plot belongs to Mr.Manikandan;

: street;

: Plot belongs to Mr.Gunasekaran;

Measurement :11085q.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Vikkiravandi and Registration District of Villupuram

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto'

For detailed terms and conditions of he E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com'

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai

Date: U.03.2025



EqUI --trJ5

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEI.IENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the beiow mentioned property

was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS

IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CoNDITION" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online

auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest ffom

Description of the Immovable Property

Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank

All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in

New .S.No. 12713, Old S.No. 104, Measuring to an extent

of 1108 Sq.ft,, Situated at Ellaiyandipattu village,

Villupuram District and bounded on the;

1. M r. Pacha iya ppa n,
S/o.Krishnan,
No.14Z Murugan kovil street,
Elayandipattu Pombur, VilluPuram,
Tamil nadu - 605652.

2. Mrs.Panchavaram,

Wo.Pdchaiyappan,
No.14Z Murugan kovil street,
Elayandipattu Pombur, VilluPuram,
Tamil nadu - 605652,

Loan Account No:- SEVLPII0274697

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,66,638.97 as on

2L.L1.2022 with further interest from

22.L1.2022 with monthly rest, charges and cos6,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs-10,23,213/- as on

14-03-2025).

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Plot belongs to Mr.Ranganathan;

: PIot belongs to Mr.Manikandan;

: street;

: Plot belongs to Mr.Gunasekaran;

:1108Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration Difid of

Vikkiravandi and Registration District of Villupuram.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 - 10'00 AM to 01'00 PM

Reserye Price: Rs.g,32rOOO/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs ThirtY Two Thousand Only)

EarnestMoneyDeposit:Rs.93.2o0/.(RupeesNinetYThreeThousandTwoHundredonly)

Equittr 9nall Finan<e Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finarre Limited)

46 Floot Phi6e ll, spefter Phza, No.769, Mount Road Anna Salal Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 6m m2

3674982

BEYCND BANKING

j, +91444n9ffi | r: +91 44 4299 5050 | @rporateeequitas.in I \.w, 
^/.equita5bank.co.n 

lToll Fr€e: 1m0 103 1222 I CIN tlo: L65rgrTt{1993Ptc02s2fl)

t: When you bonk with us, you contribute towsrds o better society.



2

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website https:/lww! bad(ealldions'com

2.Intendingbiddersshallholdavaliddigitalsignaturecertificateandemailaddress,fordetailswith
regard to digital signature, pLase 

"contaci c-f 
-rndia. 

Prt' Ltd' Plot No'68 ' 3d Floor'

S."to. - +Cie,rgaon, ttiryanu Pin: l22oo3 Contact-:- Prabakaran M l'4obile +91-741828U09

iSrpp"tt ubOif" 
-numbers +91729198112 4t25t26), Email id: tn@clindia'com &

support@bankeauctions.com

3.Biddersareadvisedtogothroughthewebsitehttps://www.bankeauctions'comfordetailedTerms
and Conditions of Auction sale 

-before 
submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale

proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India Pvt' Ltd' Plot No'68 
'' 

l'J iloor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, i{aryana Pin: .122oo3 contact: Prabakaran M

Mobite +91-7418281709 (Srippori NoUite nunrbers +9L729r9A1124125126),

Email id: tn@clindia.com & supDort@bankeauctions com

5'Bidsshallbesubmittedthroughonlineprocedureonlyintheprescribedformatwithrelevantdetails.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank-Ltd 
'- 

it rougt Electionic mode (RTCS/Ufff) to iredit of Account No. 200000807725, Equitas Small

Finanie Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No 18' Bazulla Road' T Nagar' Chennai

- 600 017, IFSC Code: isrgoooloor, oefore submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on

24'04'2625 or by way of o"r"nd oraft drawn in favor of Equitas small Finance Bank

Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bld form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

Officer, Equitas Small Finanie Bank Ltd, No' 769, IV Floor, Phase Il' Spencer Plaza' Anna Salai'

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4'00 PM on 24-04'2025'

S.ThebidpricetobesubmittedshatlbeabovetheReservePriceandbiddersshallimprovetheir
further oifers in multiples of Rs.1O,00O/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

g. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,-' 
already paid), immediately on closureoithe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe sale

inthesamemodeasstiputatedinclause-6above.Thebalanceofthepurchasepriceshallhaveto
Ue faid witirin 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which' Bank

is ai tiberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the

e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to mnfirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the

amount due toihe bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'



EqUI I-

trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make disci'eet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful

bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to L7-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contad Name: Baskaran - Mobile No.7598239524,
Menson - Mobile No.9626378832

16. The sale is sublect to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above: The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

Place

Date :

Chennai
t7.03.2025

17. Neither the Bank nor the s€rvice provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,

system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / lvladam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the property will b€ sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the

sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

IE

Equitas 9nall Finame Bank Limited
(PrB/io6t known d Equitas Finan<e Limited)

46 Floor, Phase ll, Spehcer P1aza, No.769, Mourt Road. Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 600 m2
3674984

BEYCND BANKING

I +91 {4 429S 5@ | F: +91    @ W I corporat€Oequitas.in | $ 1/w.equiLsbank.corn lToll Fres l80O 103 1222 | CIN No: 1651911N1993PLC02528O

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



IorPl HWll.?5
Plllr6{5652, UikwMi S)

Fro:tBflAlEIl P.769 fllS SflAl.{

It:?00.s.&U.0
ht:0,10,il,l:25.96I :3.96'ht.Prid:0.$

{Ira*. m n.irdiaFEt'9o''in)
Oirl l$026tlE6€il*ir lrsk -$tt/ si{t}-

Rr240101475IH

xL 0srsl F0 m i60{001}

Colrter ih:1,18/03/?1I?5,13:S

xpa$l{6llx

PIlt60565?, Uikamdi S)

tra:!8fiAlt5ll P,?69 ffl$ 5A-AI'q

*tr20qG'ff]tsU.0
Art:0.00.F|t:21.961er!3.96'ht.Peid:0'00

(Tra* ol H. indiaF6t'9o'' in)

.E6tfiE6:-.Er-u!E ?1ll EtE-
ffie

CIAI


